
AUTOMATIC DEPENDENT SURVEILLANCE – BROADCAST (ADS-B) IMPLEMENTATION 

TASK FORCE 

 
 

1. Background 

 

During the first ANI/WG meeting, an ADS-B Implementation Task Force was formed in order to 

streamline related air navigation implementation activities. This Task Force shall support ADS-B trials 

and implementation activities as well as update and report progress to the ANI/WG based on the action 

plan for these tasks.  

 

2. Responsibilities 

 

The Task Force is responsible for: 

 

a) Work Programme Management 

b) Providing advice and support to States wishing to initiate operational ADS-B trials 

c) Guiding States that have conducted trials to project operational implementation 

d) Recommending targets for ADS-B implementation based on air navigation service providers 

(ANSPs) and user needs  

e) Periodically requesting statistics from States resulting from their trials 

 

3. Working Methods 

 

The Task Force will: 

 

a) Present its work programme containing activities in terms of objectives, responsibilities, 

deliverables and timelines 

b)  Avoid duplicating work within the ANI/WG and maintain close coordination among the existing 

entities to optimize use of available resources and experience 

c) Designate, as necessary, Ad hoc Groups to work on specific topics and activities and organize 

clearly defined tasks and activities 

d) Coordinate tasks to maximize efficiency and reduce costs via electronic means including emails, 

telephone and teleconference calls, and convene meetings as necessary 

e) Report on and coordinate the progress of assigned tasks to the ANI/WG 

 

4. Work Programme – to be included 

  



 

5. Membership 

 

No. Members e-mail  

1.  Kendrick Henderson Mason, Barbados kendrick.mason@barbados.gov.bb 

2.  Jeff Crochane, Canada cochraj@navcanada.ca; 

3.  Carlos M. Jiménez Guerra (Rapporteur), Cuba carlosm.jimenez@iacc.avianet.cu 

4.  Fernando Naranjo Elizondo, Costa Rica fer_nar_eli@hotmail.com 

5.  Julio Mejia, Dominican Republic jmejia@idac.gov.do 

6.  Doug Arbuckle, United States doug.arbuckle@faa.gov 

7.  Bill Blake, United States bill.a.blake@faa.gov 

8.  Derrick Grant, Jamaica derrick.grant@jcaa.gov.jm 

9.  Scott Leis, United States scott.leis@faa.gov 

10.  Howard Greaves, Jamaica Howard.Greaves@jcaa.gov.jm 

11.  Orville Shaw, Jamaica orville.shaw@jcaa.gov.jm  

12.  Alberto Romero Flores, Mexico  aromerof@hotmail.com 

13.  José Gil J., Mexico jigiljim@sct.gob.mx 

14.  José de Jesús Jiménez Medina, Mexico disda@sct.gob.mx 

15.  Warren Quirós Castillo, Costa Rica navegacionaerea.cns@dgac.go.cr 

16.  Luis Miranda Muñoz, Costa Rica  lmiranda@dgac.go.cr 

17.  Asdrubal Sanders Varela  asanders@dgac.go.cr 

18.  Manrique Hidalgo , Costa Rica  mhidalgo@dgac.go.cr 

19.  Uwe Cano, Nicaragua uwenava90@hotmail.com 

20.  Alexis Brathwaite, Trinidad and Tobago abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt 

21.  Kent Ramnarace-Singh, Trinidad and Tobago krsingh@caa.gov.tt 

22.  Cesar Nuñez, COCESNA cesar.nunez@cocesna.org 

23.  Wilmer J. Flores Zeitun, COCESNA wilmer.flores@cocesna.org 

24.  Javier Alejandro Vanegas, CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org 

25.  Marco Vidal, IATA vidalm@iata.org 
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